The PST27X, Very low profile DC-DC converter incorporates input filtering, very robust mechanical, conformal coating, required in most of the severe en-
vironments. The converter provides high reliability thanks to the integration of Vicor Corp. modules, high efficiency, input-to-output isolation, soft start,
input over/undervoltage lockout. The converter is protected against input reverse polarity, surges and transients, EMI filtered built to meet MIL-STD 461,
MIL-STD 810, MIL-STD 704 and MIL-STD 1275. The output is countinuously short-circuit proof.
Features
Input ranges : 9-50Vdc, 18-36Vdc, 16-50Vdc
1 output 3V3 to 48Vdc, 320W max.
80*190*21mm

e
g
u
la
ti
o
n
 (
5
)
V W V V A % mVpp % V
Nom. Nom. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Typ.
12Vin
PST27X12-3V380 3V3 80 3.00 3.63 4.1 0 24.3 100 120 136 70 85 0.1
PST27X12-580 5V 80 4 5.5 6.32 0 16 100 120 145 80 85.5 0.1
PST27X12-12160 12V 160 9.6 13.2 15 0 13.4 100 120 150 115 89 0.1
PST27X12-15160 15V 160 12 16.5 19 0 10.7 100 120 139 115 89 0.1
PST27X12-24160 24V 160 19.2 26.4 30.3 0 6.7 100 120 145 170 88 0.1
PST27X12-28160 28V 160 22.4 30.8 35.4 0 5.8 100 120 140 105 89 0.1
PST27X12-48160 48V 160 38.4 52.8 60.7 0 3.4 100 120 140 200 88 0.1
24Vin
PST27X24-5180 5V 180 4 5.5 6.92 0 36 100 120 139 80 89 0.1
PST27X24-12320 12V 320 9.6 13.2 15 0 26.6 100 120 130 115 90 0.1
PST27X24-15320 15V 320 12 16.5 18.7 0 21.4 100 120 130 115 90.5 0.1
PST27X24-24320 24V 320 19.2 26.4 30 0 13.4 100 120 134 170 90 0.1
PST27X24-28320 28V 320 22.4 30.8 35 0 11.4 100 120 142 105 91 0.1
PST27X24-36320 36V 320 28.8 39.6 45 0 8.9 100 120 137 105 91 0.1
PST27X24-48320 48V 320 38.4 52.8 60 0 6.6 100 120 143 220 90.5 0.1
28Vin
PST27X28-3V3120 3V3 120 3 3.6 4.17 0 36.4 100 120 145 90 87 0.1
PST27X28-5180 5V 180 4 5.5 6.92 0 36 100 120 131 90 88.5 0.1
PST27X28-12320 12V 320 9.6 13.2 15.6 0 26.6 100 115 132 115 89.5 0.1
PST27X28-15320 15V 320 12 16.5 18.7 0 21.4 100 120 130 115 90 0.1
PST27X28-24320 24V 320 19.2 26.4 30 0 13.4 100 120 130 170 89 0.1
PST27X28-28320 28V 320 22.4 30.8 35 0 11.4 100 115 123 105 90.5 0.1
PST27X28-48320 48V 320 38.4 52.8 60 0 6.6 100 120 143 220 90 0.1
Output Current Limitation
See Electrical output data for current limitation value according part-
number.
The converter output is continously protected against short-circuit or